Gender Neutrality (BOA #1)
Time-frame for approval of Boards and Commission Members (BOA #9)
ARTICLE III1.  THE MAYOR
Sec. 1. Declared chief executive; qualifications; holding other offices prohibited.
A. There shall be a Mayor of the City who shall be its chief executive and
administrative officer2. Said Mayor shall have been an Elector of the City for at least five
(5) years immediately preceding said Mayor's election, and shall reside in the City during
the term of office3, and shall during such term hold no other public office, the duties of

words102. Said City Clerk shall cause a reasonable number of printed copies of such
Ordinances to be prepared and deposited in said Clerk’s office for distribution to persons
95 Recodification of current Article VIII.
96 Recodification of current §33.  Derived from Sp. L. 1899, p. 400, §35; Bd. Of Aldermen, Dec.
26, 1919; Sp. L. 1923, p. 121, §2; and, Sp. L.  1927, §35. See, Amend. of 7-1-75 and Amend. of
7-1-93.
97 Recodification of current §34.  See, Amend. of 7-1-75 and Amend. of 7-1-93.
98 Recodification of current §35.  See, Amend. of 7-1-75.
99 Recodification of current §36.  See, Amend. of 7-1-75 and Amend. of 7-1-93.
100 Recodification of current §36 (First sentence).
101 Recodification of current §36 (Second sentence).
102 Recodification of current §36 (Third sentence).
Gender Neutrality (BOA #1)
Time-frame for approval of Boards and Commission Members (BOA #9)
making application therefor103. Said Clerk shall make, upon the records of said City
entries of said Clerk's acts in service and publishing notices of Orders and Ordinances
passed by the Board of Alders and shall record in full in the records of said City all
Ordinances so enacted104. The City Clerk shall designate in writing a person, who after
having taken the oath or affirmation provided by Law and in the absence or disability of
said clerk shall be the acting City and have power to perform all the duties of said clerk105.
The designation in writing shall be filed in the office of the City Clerk and in the office
of the Controller106. The City Clerk shall make such designation annually107. Said clerk
shall keep the office open during such hours as the Ordinances of the City shall direct108.
Said City Clerk shall be bonded in an amount to be set by the Controller109.
103 Recodification of current §36 (Fourth sentence).
104 Recodification of current §36 (Fifth sentence).
105 Recodification of current §36 (Sixth sentence).
106 Recodification of current §36 (Seventh sentence).
107 Recodification of current §36 (Eighth sentence).
108 Recodification of current §36 (Ninth sentence).
109 Recodification of current §36 (Tenth sentence).
	ARTICLE III0F .  THE MAYOR
	Sec. 1. Declared chief executive; qualifications; holding other offices prohibited.
	Sec. 2. Powers and Duties.
	Sec. 3. Membership on Boards and Commissions29F .
	Sec. 4. Mayor's Staff and Council of Economic Advisors.
	ARTICLE IV.  BOARD OF ALDERS33F
	Sec. 1. Membership, qualifications; to exercise City powers.
	Sec. 2. Organization of the Board of Alders.
	Sec. 3. Procedure for enacting Ordinances, Resolutions, etc.; when Ordinances effective.
	Sec. 4. Special Act Authority to Adopt Ordinances, Resolutions and Orders.
	Sec. 5. Special Act Authority of the Board of Alders.
	Sec. 6. Authority to abate taxes93F .
	ARTICLE V.  OTHER ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY
	Sec. 1. City Clerk94F .